# Global Youth Service Day

# Make Change in Your Community on Friday, April 20, 2018

Global Youth Service Day is the largest service event in the world! The Monroe County Youth Council, along with the Monroe County Public Library, Youth Services Bureau of Monroe County, and the City of Bloomington Volunteer Network, invites students enrolled in an MCCSC, RBBCSC, or Harmony high school to be a part of GYSD in Bloomington on **April 20, 2018**. Participation is limited to project availability.

# Paper Liability Form & Online Project Selection Due March 9 www.BloomingtonVolunteerNetwork.org/gysd

#### HOW TO REGISTER FOR GLOBAL YOUTH SERVICE DAY:

- 1. Complete an online registration including your service project selection at BloomingtonVolunteerNetwork.org/gysd
- Sign the paper waiver form (on reverse side) if you are age 18+. If you are under the age of 18, your parent/guardian must sign it. An online waiver may also be completed from the link on the GYSD website.
- **3.** Return completed liability form to your High School Main Office by Friday, March 9.

Only registrations with completed online project selection AND signed liability waiver will be considered.

### **IMPORTANT DETAILS & REMINDERS**

Date/Time:	Friday, April 20, 2018 – 9:20 a.m2:30 p.m. (Schools will release students from class at approx. 9:10 a.m. to be transported by bus to The Warehouse. This will be marked as an excused absence if you submit a completed and approved form). PLEASE NOTE: You will receive email communication between submission of your online application and the event with school-specific bus information.
Locations:	The Warehouse, 1525 S. Rogers St. and locations throughout Bloomington
Projects:	High school students will come together as volunteers to tackle projects from gardening to parks cleanups. You will select your project preference when registering online.
Volunteers:	Students will be assigned to a service team of approximately 10 students and one peer and one adult leader.
Attire:	Get ready to get dirty! Dress for the weather. Closed toe shoes are a must! Many volunteers will be working outside.
Lunch:	Bring your own lunch. Snacks and drinks will be provided. Meals will be available for students eligible for free or reduced lunch.
Questions?	Contact Allison Zimpfer-Hoerr at 812-349-7397 or mcyouthcouncil@gmail.com www.monroecountyyouthcouncil.org













## Liability Waiver Required

Deadline is March 9 - please return this completed and signed form to your high school's Main Office.

Participant Name			
High School Name			
Non-School Email			
Liability Waiver I acknowledge that my participation is completely voluntary on my part and is being undertaken without promise or expectation of compensation. I hereby release and discharge the Youth Services Bureau of Monroe County/Monroe County Government, Monroe County Public Library, and the City of Bloomington, Indiana, its affiliates, associates, directors, and agents and any participating organizations, for any claims for damages or injury I may incur resulting from my participation in this voluntary community service event. I understand that my participation involves risk of injury and that illness may result directly or indirectly from my participation. I further state that I am in proper condition for participating in these events.			
I give my permission to the of Bloomington, Indiana, to various publications, recrui Youth Services Bureau of M websites. I realize that I wil	re if REFUSING CONSENT for Photo Release Youth Services Bureau of Monroe County/Monroe County Government, Monroe County Public Library, and the City reproduce any photographs or video taken during this project. I understand that this material may be used in tment materials or for other related endeavors. This material may also appear on the Monroe County Youth Council, lonroe County/Monroe County Government, Monroe County Public Library, and the City of Bloomington, Indiana I receive no financial compensation for the use of this material.		
I am the parent/legal guardian of the child named below. I recognize that because of the inherent hazards of this activity, my child may sustain some injury. In the event that my child is injured and my spouse or I cannot be contacted, I give my permission to the attending physician to render such treatment as would be normal, and agree to pay the usual charge for such treatment. I now release the Youth Services Bureau of Monroe County/Monroe County Government, Monroe County Public Library, and the City of Bloomington, Indiana, its Volunteer Network program, and its employees, agents and assigns for any and all claims for personal injury and/or property damage that may arise from, or be in any way connected to, my child's participation in this activity. I understand that this release applies to both present and future injuries, and that it binds myself, my spouse, my child, and the heirs, executors and administrators of each of these persons. I have read this release and understand all of its terms. I sign it voluntarily and with full knowledge of its significance.			
In consideration for permis County Public Library, or Ci 1. To release, hold h Public Library, and of any incident co Government, Mon damage, and/or o 2. To release, hold h Public Library, and connected with on Services Bureau o	HOLD-HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT (for youth age 17 or under) sion for my child to ride along in a Youth Services Bureau of Monroe County/Monroe County Government, Monroe ty of Bloomington vehicle, for my child's benefit only, I agree to the following: armless and indemnify the Youth Services Bureau of Monroe County/Monroe County Government, Monroe County I the City of Bloomington, Indiana, its employees, officers, and agents, for any claim or claims which might arise out nnected with or in any way related to riding in an Youth Services Bureau of Monroe County/Monroe County/Monroe County roce County Public Library, or the City of Bloomington vehicle. This includes claims for personal injury, property ther types of harm or injury. armless and indemnify the Youth Services Bureau of Monroe County/Monroe County Government, Monroe County I the City of Bloomington, its employees, officers, and agents, for any claim or claims arising out of any incident in any way related to riding in a vehicle which may be made or asserted by any other person(s) against the Youth f Monroe County/Monroe County Government, Monroe County Public Library, or the City of Bloomington. This r personal injury, property damage, Workers Compensation and/or any other type of harm or injury.		
I understand this release bi	nds my child, myself, my spouse, and all heirs, executors and administrators of those individuals. I have read this of its terms. I sign it voluntarily and with full knowledge of its significance.		
Purpose of Ride Along: Res	ponsibilities related to position.		
STUDENT SIGNATURE If the participant is age 18 or over, please sign here.			
Signed:	Date:		
PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE - If the participant is a minor (age 17 or under), a parent or guardian must sign below: I have read the above and make the following release for:			
Student's name here (please print)			
Parent/Guardian Name (please print) Relationship to minor:			
Signed:	Date:		